# CH \$40.00 859014<sup>,</sup>

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHILADELPHIA TECHNOLOGY PARK, LLC		06/19/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TierPoint Pennsylvania One, LLC	
Street Address:	4775 LEAGUE ISLAND BLVD	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19112	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85901448	PHILADELPHIA TECHNOLOGY PARK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-480-1500

Email: michelle.cotton@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1: 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	513277-15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dutro E. Campbell
SIGNATURE:	/Dutro E. Campbell/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DE Certificate of Conversion\_Philadelphia Technology Park LLC to TierP#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Conversion\_Philadelphia Technology Park LLC to TierP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005314 FRAME: 0847

900293961

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "PHILADELPHIA

TECHNOLOGY PARK, LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHILADELPHIA TECHNOLOGY PARK, LLC" TO

"TIERPOINT PENNSYLVANIA ONE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 5:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

5554997 8100V

140861487

DATE: 06-19-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1470216

TRADEMARK REEL: 005314 FRAME: 0848

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:19 PM 06/19/2014 FILED 05:15 PM 06/19/2014 SRV 140861487 - 5554997 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

of

#### PHILADELPHIA TECHNOLOGY PARK, LLC

a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company

into

#### TIERPOINT PENNSYLVANIA ONE, LLC

a Delaware Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

FIRST: Philadelphia Technology Park, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company

was duly formed and filed with the Department of State of Pennsylvania on June

10, 2010

The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Pennsylvania SECOND:

THIRD: The name of the entity prior to conversion is Philadelphia Technology Park, LLC

FOURTH: The name of the Delaware Limited Liability Company as set forth in its

Certificate of Formation is TierPoint Pennsylvania One, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 19th day of June, 2014

By: /s/ Terrence G. Boyle

Name: Terrence G. Boyle Title: Authorized Person

LEGAL\_US\_E # 110365514.1

RECORDED: 07/02/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005314 FRAME: 0849